



No. 08-1596

---

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

---

TRACY RHINE,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

CARL DEATON, ET UX.,  
*Respondents.*

---

On Petition For A Writ of Certiorari To The  
Court of Appeals of Texas Second District

---

PETITIONER'S REPLY TO OPPOSITION

---

IKE VANDEN EYKEL  
KOONS, FULLER, VANDEN  
EYKEL & ROBERTSON  
2311 Cedar Springs #300  
Dallas, Texas 75201  
(214) 871-2727

CHARLES "CHAD" BARUCH  
*Counsel of Record*  
THE LAW OFFICE OF CHAD  
BARUCH  
3201 Main Street  
Rowlett, Texas 75088  
(972) 412-7192

ELIOT D. SHAVIN  
LAW OFFICE OF ELIOT  
SHAVIN  
4054 McKinney Avenue,  
Suite 310  
Dallas, Texas 75204  
(214) 522-2010

ERWIN CHEMERINSKY  
UNIV. OF CALIFORNIA,  
IRVINE SCHOOL OF LAW  
401 East Peltason  
Irvine, California 92697  
(949) 824-7722

*Counsel for Petitioner*

**Blank Page**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Contents .....	i
Table of Authorities .....	ii
Reply Brief for Petitioner.....	1
A. Applying Traditional Error-Preservation Standards To This Case Violates Due Process....	1
B. Even The Deatons Cannot Cite Sufficient Indicia Of Reliability.....	4
C. Ms. Rhine Cannot Prove Harm Because She Lacks The Trial Transcript .....	7
Conclusion .....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>In re M.S.</i> , 115 S.W.3d 534 (Tex. 2003) .....	2
<i>Lassiter v. Dep't of Social Services</i> , 452 U.S. 18 (1981).....	1, 6, 7, 8
<i>M.L.B. v. S.L.J.</i> , 519 U.S. 102 (1996) .....	3, 8
 <b>STATUTES</b>	
TEX. FAM. CODE ANN. § 107.015 (Vernon 2002 & Supp. 2008) .....	6
 <b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>	
Kirk Johnson & Dan Frosch, <i>Sect Children Face Another World, But Still No TV</i> , N.Y. TIMES, Apr. 26, 2008, <i>available at</i> <a href="http://www.nytimes.com/2008/04/26/us/26raid.html">www.nytimes.com/2008/04/26/us/26raid.html</a> ..	5-6
